
 
RESOLUTION NO. _______________ 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 FOR HDR ENGINEERING, INC. 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-10-012-101, ROSS’S 
LANDING PARK IMPROVEMENTS AND REPAIRS, PHASE 3 
ADDITIONAL WORK, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
TWO HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
TWENTY-FIVE AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($219,425.60), FOR A 
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE 
MILLION ONE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY AND 72/100 DOLLARS ($1,101,140.72).  
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 4 for HDR Engineering, Inc. relative to 

Contract No. E-10-012-101, Ross’s Landing Park Improvements and Repairs, Phase 3 additional 

work, for an increased amount of $219,425.60, for a revised contract amount not to exceed 

$1,101,140.72. 

ADOPTED: ________________, 2015 

/mem 


























